## **FAR Notice of Review Committee Meeting**

Florida Housing Finance Corporation

The Florida Housing Finance Corporation announces a public meeting to which all persons are invited.

DATE AND TIME: March 6, 2025 at 10:00 a.m.

PLACE: Florida Housing Finance Corporation, 227 N. Bronough Street, Suite 5000, Tallahassee, Florida 32301. The meeting will also be available via webinar. The webinar registration and access information for the review committee meeting is posted to the following website: https://www.floridahousing.org/programs/developers-multifamily-programs/competitive/2025/2025-106.

GENERAL SUBJECT MATTER TO BE CONSIDERED: The Review Committee Meeting will be to give the scores and to submit a recommendation to Florida Housing's Board of Directors regarding the responses submitted for Florida Housing Finance Corporation's RFA 2025-106 Financing to Develop Housing for Persons with Disabling Conditions/Developmental Disabilities.

A copy of the agenda may be obtained by contacting: Bryan A. Barber, (850) 488-4197.

Pursuant to the provisions of the Americans with Disabilities Act, any person requiring special accommodations to participate in this workshop/meeting is asked to advise the agency at least 5 days before the workshop/meeting by contacting: Bryan A. Barber, (850) 488-4197. If you are hearing or speech impaired, please contact the agency using the Florida Relay Service, 1(800)955-8771 (TDD) or 1(800)955-8770 (Voice).